Number
585
584
583
582
581
580
579
1136
1135
1134
1133
1132
1131
587
586
1144
1143
1142
1141
1140
1139

1138

Hess’s Auctioneering

Longaberger Basket List

Year
1999
1998
1999
1999
2000
1998
1997
1990-1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1996
1997
1999
1995
1994
1996
1994
1996
2000

2000

Description
Candy corn basket
small key basket

snowball ornament
ﬂunyomamet

Roger and Ginger cookie mold
sleigh bell cookie mold
chilly cookie mold
Commemorative santa collection
christmas basket
christmas basket
christmas basket
christmas basket

herb maker

holiday ornament
peppermint basket in box
pumpkie tie on
congrats tie on
christmas tie on
birthday tie on
bouquet tie on

roger and ginger ornament

snowflake ornament



1137

1182

1181

1180

1179

1178

1177

1145

1190

1189

1188

1187

1186

1185

1184

1183

1198

1197

1196

1195

1194

1193

1192

1191

5390

1999

1998

1997

1996

1996

1999

1998

1997

1999

1989

1998

1993

1999

1998

1999

1997

2000

2000

1998

2000

1996

1998

1994

1995

2000

snowfriend ornament
thyme basket

welcome home basket
show star basket SIGNED!!
small serving tray’

hostess serving tray

25th anniversary basket
20th century 1st edition SIGNED!!!
small classic basket

classic lavender basket
classic basket

classic large berry basket
classic envelope single
renewal basket

renewal basket

renewal basket

cream and sugar basket
october fields basket
picnic pal basket
collection club basket
dresden tour basket
hostess appreciation basket
dresden basket

congrats mba basket

hostess appreciaton basket



591

592

1203

1202

1201

1200

1199

611

612

613

614

615

616

588

589

603

604

605

606-610

1226

1224

1227

1173

1175

1172

1995

1998

1998

1997

1995

1998

1996

1997

1997

1989

1993

1993

1992

2001

1993

1997

2000

1999

1995

2000

1989

1993

1999

1994

1999

index card basket

picnic pal basket

picnic pal basket
horizon of hope basket
horizon of hope basket
horizon of hope basket
horizon of hope basket
inaugural basket
inaugural basket

merry christmas basket
classic basket SIGNED!!!
inaugural basket

crisco american cookie basket
hostess appreciation basket
american baking basket
fellowship basket

sm classic basket

daisy basket

pumpkin basket 5 pc set
red deck halls basket
mothers day basket
small market basket
note pal basket

tissue holder basket

small oval waste basket



1176

619

524

1220

1219

1228

1222

1229

1224

1233

1232

1226

1174

1225

1230

1205

1209

1223

1210

1213

1215

1212

1214

1211

1234

1997

1992

1998

1998

1996

1998

1998

2000

1998

1995

1989

1998

1999

1990

2000

1998

1996

2000

1993

1995

1997

1999

19380

1992

1996

caring for keepsake basket

Mail Basket

25th anniversary small basket
25th anniversary basket SIGNED!!!
commemorative basket

all american pie basket

9 in classic basket

classic bin basket

25th anniversary classic basket
sweetheart basket SIGNED!!!

med market st handle

oregano basket

pen pal basket

gingerbread basket

sparkler basket

glad tidings basket

membership basket

12 days of christmas

make it happen bee basket

begins with a dream basket
bringing american home basket
building tomorrow together basket
together were on the move basket
discover the vision basket

maple leaf basket



1204 1994 grandma bonnie pie basket

593 1999 pine cone basket

1161 1995 cranberry basket

602 2001 twinkle twinkle basket

1168 1997 bountiful harvest baskt
1160 1994 jingle bell basket

1169 1998 baking bounty basket combo
1171 1997 easter basket

1170 1991 easter basket

1206 1999 christmas popcorn basket
1102 1999 inaugural basket

544 1991 rosemary basket SIGNED!!!
1105 1999 sweet treats basket

1156 1999 popcorn christmas basket
1154 1993 christmas berry basket
1166 1993 basket of thanks

1127 1999 shamrock combo basket
526 1997 inaugural basket

1157 1989 mini craddle basket

1207 1994 recipe basket shades of autumn
1167 1991 small easter basket

1216 2000 jam basket

1218 1996 light fire bee basket

1208 1992 medium sweet heart basket

1217 1994 celebrate success basket



1158

618

634

553

1159

1164

1163

1165

1162

507

546

617

545

548

562

1111

1121

547

534

1115

1126

1130

563

1108

1129

1997

1992

1996

1999

1996

1993

1991

1998

1991

1998

1992

1997

1995

1999

1999

1997

1999

1995

1996

1992

1997

1999

1993

1999

1999

petunia basket

mothers day basket
thanksgiving basket
homestead basket
holiday cheer basket
spring basket

spare change basket
holiday winter wish basket
bee basket

horizon of hope basket
laurel basket

sweet treats basket
ambrosia basket
mothers day basket
horizon of hope combo basket
little pumpkin basket
maple leaf basket
mothers day tie on
christmas tie on

fathers day pencil basket
little pumpkin basket
shamrock basket

large easter basket
horizon of hope basket

fathers day basket combo



538

503

541

508

532

533

542

540

505

537

509

543

1278

539

511

536

512

15920

13129

15920

10626

15385

12106

15873

13528

1997

1996

1995

1997

1997

1997

1996

1995

1997

1996

1997

1997

1998

1998

1995

1996

1995

1997

1999

1997

1993

unkown

2000

2001

unkown

easter tie on

maple leaf tie on
pumpkin tie on

baby tie on

baby tie on

baby tie on

maple leaf tie on
pumpkin tie on
petunia tie on
christmas tie on
baby tie on

petunia tie on

all american tie on
easter tie on
pumpkin tie on
christmas tie on
pumpkin tie on
traditions fellowship basket
collector club basket
traditions fellowship basket
large market basket
century star basket
magazine basket
hostess basket

medium chore basket



15946 1997 sweetheart goverment basket

12882 unkown parsley booking basket
17655 2000 spring meadow basket
10303 2001 whistle stop basket

18058 2000 small harvest blessing basket
14397 2000 harvest blessing basket large
13137 1997 fathers day personal organizer basket
10141 2001 all american strawberry basket
14940 1999 fathers day tee basket
16000 1992 fathers day paper basket
19488 2000 jelly bean basket

14354 1999 candy corn basket

12289 1998 all american pie basket
16071 1997 sweetheart gathering basket
17914 1994 christmas jingle bell basket
15342 1999 beachcomber basket

10651 1997 all american patriot basket
15000 1992 fathers day pencil basket
15000 1991 bee basket

15563 1995 shades of autumn basket
12114 1996 magazine basket

16000 1992 fathers day paper basket
16926 1994 easter basket

10138 1997 lavender booking basket

34000 1992 stained easter basket



34000 1990 may basket

10383 1998 mothers day rings and things basket
12319 1995 small gathering basket
12319 2002 hostess basket
16284 2000 bbq buddy basket
1998 horizon of hope basket
1992 season greetings basket
1996 community basket
14435 1994 sleigh bell basket
13030 1997 mothers day basket
1993 christmas bayberry basket
12777 1998 fathers day basket
11851 1998 large easter basket
1999 fathers day tee basket
13871 1999 homestead basket
1999 peppermint trimming basket
18945 2000 cheers basket
14892 2000 woven memories basket
14931 1999 mothers day tea basket
12904 1993 mothers day basket
1997 tradition fellowship basket
2000 cheers basket
1999 generosity basket
10782 unkown small key basket

1994 mothers day basket



1151

10758

14346

18805

15407

10125

10146

unknown

unknown

1999

1995

1993

2001

1990

1992

poinsetta basket

mini chore basket

bread basket

mothers day basket of love
button basket

small easter basket

ivy booking basket

basil booking basket



